Tructooc

of the Freeholders and Commonalty of the **Town of East Hampton**

trustees@ehamptonny.gov www.ehtrustees.com

PUBLIC NOTICE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS REGARDING TRANSEINT MOORINGS IN THREE MILE HARBOR

by	The following resolution vote of the Town Trust	• —	, seconded by	, and adopted
Hamp	WHEREAS, the Trustees of ton are the owners in fee tile			
and or ancho their of moore	WHEREAS, in addition to 3 of the East Hampton Town Con Trustee beaches, to regulate the tring areas. The Trustees of the designated agent shall supervised in or on such Trustee waters dopts, and;	ode, specifically states to the placement of boats and Freeholders and common to, and control said activity	the authority of the Trustee and floats; and the location analty of the Town of east ties. All boats shall be place	es in Trustee waters of moorings and Hampton and/0r ced, anchored or
	WHEREAS, the convenier Mile Harbor in the past, the ger to handle their Transient	Trustees feel that the	community can best be	served by hiring a
news _]	NOW, THEREORE BE IT ed, by publication on paper of record, that the Trus Ten (10) Transient mooring e Season of 2025 through the	in the East Hattees are posting a Rec spots, the location of	ampton Star, the Trustee quest for Proposals for the which are pre-establishe	es official ne management of
applio	BE IT FURTHER RESOL ased by the applicant, the meant, the applicant will collection oring for more than seven (pooring will be installed at a reasonable nightly	d, maintained and remove fee, no single vessel wi	ved annually by the
Secre	BE IT FURTHER RESOL (dime) of (date) a	ate) and will be opene	ed by at least two Truste	Trustee Office, by es and a Trustee
of	BE IT FURTHER RESOL, or delay the discussi			at their meeting
and p	BE IT FUTHER RESOLV ut this program out again as		_	wn all proposals

Trustees

of the Freeholders and Commonalty of the **Town of East Hampton**

trustees@ehamptonny.gov www.ehtrustees.com

